



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 22435 of 1997

Surya Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. Ghazipur And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ajay Yadav, Birendra Kumar Yadav, I.N. Singh, Lal Behari Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Kamlesh Kumar Yadav, A.N.Srivastava, Achche Lal Singh Yadav, Awadhesh Kumar Malviya, C.S.C.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

Re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.13/2025.

1. Heard Sri Lal Behari Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner-applicant and Sri Kamlesh Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the private respondent-opposite party.
2. The instant amendment application has been filed to amend the prayer made in Substitution Application No.6/2024.
3. In view of the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the application, the amendment application is allowed.
4. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the prayer made in the Substitution Application No.6/2024 within a week.

Re: Order on writ petition

1. Sri Kamlesh Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the private respondents submitted that he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed heirs of deceased respondent which is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid Vakalatnama and place the same on record.
3. List this matter on 8.4.2026.

March 28, 2026
C.Prakash

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)